

**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING
MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS**

This Declaration of compliance is issued by:

Company name: HORN Bordplader A/S
Address: Farvervej 40
7490 Aulum
CEO: Jakob Køser Bressendorf

This declaration of compliance concerns the following materials and articles:

Item no.	Name	Description
DW41240	Juelsminde Square	Cutting board with handles - 350x200x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW41230	Juelsminde Square	Cutting board with handles - 430x300x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW41220	Juelsminde Round	Cutting board with handles – Ø300x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW41221	Juelsminde Round	Cutting board with handles – Ø400x30 mm - Oak, Nature oil
DW41222	Juelsminde Round	Pizza board with cutting grooves – Ø400x30 mm - Oak, Nature oil
DW41003	Mariager	Cutting board with round handle – 400x200x20 - Oak, Nature oil
DW41000	Mariager Classic	Cutting board with leather handle – 400x200x20 - Oak, Nature oil
DW41002	Mariager Classic	Cutting board with leather handle – 350x150x20 - Oak, Nature oil
DW41001	Mariager Classic	Cutting board with leather handle – 450x250x20 - Oak, Nature oil
DW1335	Kerteminde	Cutting board with handle – 480x200x20 mm - Oak, Nature oil
DW1340	Kerteminde	Cutting board with handle – 600x200x20 mm - Oak, Nature oil
DW1380	Kerteminde	Cutting board with handle – Ø350x20 mm - Oak, Nature oil
DW41014X	Thyborøn	Cutting board with sloped sides – 430x300x20 mm - Oak, Nature oil (If X is a number, then it is marked with logo)
DW13050	Bogense	Cutting board – 500x300x20 mm - Oak, Nature oil
DW5006	Fur	Kneeding board – 600x500x40mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW42030	Blåvand	Teardrop shaped serving board – 500x200x20mm – Oak, nature oil
DW42032	Blåvand	Teardrop shaped serving board – 450x300x20mm – Oak, nature oil
DW15555	New Moon – Tapas	Tapas Platter – 400*190*20mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW13040	Venø	Round Board w. thin edge – Ø300x20 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW13045	Venø	Decorative board w. thin edge – 400x200x20 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW1148	Luisina Chambord M1	Cutting board – 422x300x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil

DW1149	Luisina Chambord M2	Cutting board – 432x300x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW1150	Luisina Chambord M3	Plate – 360x300x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW1151	Luisina Chambord M4	Plate – Ø420x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW1152	Luisina Chambord M5	Plate – Ø420x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW1001	Skærebræt med bred safrille	Cutting board - 430x300x30 mm – Oak, Nature oil
DW114x	Blokhus	End-rod cutting board – Various sizes – Oak, Nature oil

We confirm that the above-mentioned product fulfills the requirements on materials and articles used for food contact as described in:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of 27. October 2004
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006
- Danish executive order, BEK nr 681 of 25/05/2020
- Regulation (EC) 10/2011 of 14 January 2011

The product is made by raw materials that are complying to the above standards.

Substances subject to restrictions: None

Reference to substance identifications in these sections come from Annex 1 of regulation (EU) 10/2011.

This material contains the following monomers or additives that are regulated with a restriction or specification in their use: Below limit values

This material contains the following additives that are regulated as dual use additives in Europe: None

We hereby declare that the material or the article is suitable for direct contact with foodstuff included in the following foodstuff groups, and conditions:

Specifications on the use:

All type of food: Yes No

Contact condition: Any food contact conditions that include hot-fill and/or heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours or up to 100 °C for maximum of 15 minutes.

The item does not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The item is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practices. The item complies with the Danish executive order, BEK nr 681 of 25/05/2020.

Place: Aulum

Date: 28-08-2024

Signature: Thomas Thisted, QHSE-manager